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January 19, 2023     
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
Carmen Diaz, Acting Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 S. Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Re:  In the Matter of the Merger of South Jersey Industries, Inc. and Boardwalk 
Merger Sub, Inc. 

 BPU Docket No. GM22040270 
 
Dear Acting Secretary Diaz:  
 
 Public Service Electric and Gas Company, a participant in the above-captioned 
proceeding, has no objection to the Stipulation of Settlement executed by the parties.   
   
 
        Very truly yours,  

 
   
        Katherine Smith 
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BPU 
Michael Kammer, Director 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov  

Christopher Oprysk  
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
christopher.oprysk@bpu.nj.gov 

Juan Urena  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
juan.urena@bpu.nj.gov  

Benjamin Witherell 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Bart Kilar 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov  

Jackie O’Grady 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 

Cindy Bianco 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
cindy.bianco@bpu.nj.gov 

Julie Ford-Williams 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
julie.ford@bpu.nj.gov  

Paul Lupo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov  

Heather Weisband 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
heather.weisband@bpu.nj.gov 

Michael Beck, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
michael.beck@bpu.nj.gov 

Robert Brabston 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 

Jacqueline Galka 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jacqueline.Galka@bpu.nj.gov 

Carol Artale 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
carol.artale@bpu.state.nj.us 

Alice Bator 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
alice.bator@bpu.nj.gov 

David Brown 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
david.brown@bpu.nj.gov 

William Foley 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
william.foley@bpu.nj.gov 

Francis Gaffney 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
francis.gaffney@bpu.nj.gov 

Richard Lambert 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
richard.lambert@bup.nj.gov 

Christine Lin 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 

Sri Medicheria 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sri.medicherla@bpu.nj.gov 
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Farhana Rahmanard of Public 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
farhana.rahman@bpu.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov 

Kyle Felton 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov 

Jody Raines 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jody.raines@bpu.nj.gov 

Malike Cummings 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
malike.cummings@bpu.nj.gov 

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 
Brian Lipman, Esq., Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
klewando@rpa.nj.gov 

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov 

Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov  

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 

Karen Forbes 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
kforbes@rpa.nj.gov 

Carlena Morrison 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cmorrison@rpa.nj.gov 

Maria Nova-Ruiz 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mnovas-ruiz@rpa.nj.gov 

Susan M. Baldwin 
SM Baldwin Consulting 
45 Acorn Path 
Groton, MA 01450 
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

Andrea C. Crane, President 
The Columbia Group, Inc. 
2805 East Oakland Park Blvd., #401 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306 
ctcolumbia@aol.com  

Matthew I. Kahal 
1108 Pheasant Crossing 
Charlottesville, VA 22901 
mkahal@comcast.net  

Max Chang 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
mchang@synapse-energy.com  

John Rosenkranz 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
jrosenkranz@verizon.net  

DAG 
Daren Eppley, DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  

Matko Ilic, DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
matko.ilic@law.njoag.gov 

Terel Klein, DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov  
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JOINT PETITIONERS 
Colleen A. Foley, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520 
Newark, NJ 07102 
colleen.foley@saul.com  

Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market St.  
Centre Square West, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
courtney.schultz@saul.com  

Kenneth T. Maloney, Esq. 
Cullen and Dykman 
1101 14th Street, NW 
Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20005 
kmaloney@cullenllp.com  

Terrence Regan, Esq.  
Cullen and Dykman 
44 Wall Street 
New York, NY 10005 
tregan@cullenllp.com 

Deborah M. Franco, Esq.  
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
dfranco@sjindustries.com 

Sheree Kelly, Esq. 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
skelly@sjindustries.com 

Cindy Capozzoli 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ccapozzoli@sjindustries.com 

Carolyn A. Jacobs 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
cjacobs@sjindustries.com 

Melissa Orsen 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
One South Jersey Plaza 
Folsom, New Jersey 08037 
morsen@sjindustries.com 

Amanda Wallace, Esq. 
Infrastructure Investments Group 
Managing Director 
277 Park Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10172 
amanda.wallace@jpmorgan.com 

Andrew E. Gilbert 
Infrastructure Investments Group 
Managing Director 
277 Park Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10172 
andrew.e.gilbert@jpmorgan.com 

Ellen Lapson 
Lapson Advisory 
370 Riverside Drive 
New York, NY 10025 
ellen@lapsonadvisory.com 

INTERVENORS 

Environmental Defense Fund 
Martin C. Rothfelder, Esq. 
Rothfelder Stern, LLC 
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
mrothfelder@rothfelderstern.com 

Brad Stern, Esq. 
Rothfelder Stern, LLC 
407 Greenwood Avenue, Unit #301 
Trenton, NJ 08609 
bstern@rothfelderstern.com 

Erin Murphy 
Environmental Defense Fund 
1875 Connecticut Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20009 
emurphy@edf.org 

Mary Barber 
Environmental Defense Fund 
275 Park Avenue South 
17th Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
mbarber@edf.org  

New Jersey Large Energy Users 
Coalition 
Steven S. Goldenberg, Esq. 
Giordano, Halleran and Ciesla, P.C. 
125 Half Mile Road, Suite 300 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
sgoldenberg@ghclaw.com  

PARTICIPANTS 

PSE&G 
Joseph F. Accardo, Jr., Esq. 
Katherine Smith, Esq. 
Caitlyn White, Case Coordinator 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T10 
Newark, NJ 07102 
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com 
katherine.smith@pseg.com 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com 

Atlantic City Electric Company 
Cynthia L. M. Holland, Esq. 
Heather Hall 
Atlantic City Electric Company 
500 N. Wakefield Drive 
P.O. Box 6066 
Newark, DE 19714 
cynthia.holland@exeloncorp.com 
heather.hall@pepcoholdings.com 

New Jersey Laborers-Employers 
Cooperation and Education Trust 
Bradley M. Parsons, Esq. 
Kroll Heineman Ptasiewicz & Parsons 
Metro Corporate Campus One 
99 Wood Avenue South, Suite 307 
Iselin, New Jersey 08830 
bparsons@krollfirm.com 
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